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OorµJc.ience-money received_. 

The Treasury, 
Wellington, 12th March, 1941. 

I HEREB¥" acknowledge receipt of the following amounts 
forwarded by persons unknown as conscience-money to 

the New Zealand Government.:-
£3 . .ls. to the. Customs Department. 
£2., 10s., and £3 to tlte Land and Income Tax Department. 
16s., 5s., 10s., and 5s. to the Railway Department. 
£1., lOs., £3, and two amounts of £5 to the Treasury. 

B. C. ASHWIN, Secretary to the Treasury. 

Native Land Oourt Fixtures. 

Native Department, 
Wellington, 12th March, 1941. 

NOTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of the 
Native Land Court will be held during the year from 

the 1st April, 1941, to the 31st Mar.ch, 1942, at the places, 
and commencing upon the dates, mentioned in the Schedule 
hereto. 

d. N. CAMPBELL, Under-Secretary. 

SCHEDULE. 

l, TOKERAU NATIVE LAND COURT DrsTRICT (NORTH 
AUCKLAND). 

Panui closes, 

D.argavj].le .. Wed., 23rd April, 1941. 14th Mar., 1941. 
Wllangal'0i .. Wed., 28th May, 1941. 18th April, 1941. 
I(a.ikohe Wed., 25th June, 1941. 16th May, 1941. 
Mangcinui Wed., 30th July, 1941. 20th. June, 1941. 
Rawene Wed., 10th Sept., 1941. 1st.Aug., 1941. 
Auckland Wed., 29th Oct., 1941. 19th Sept., 1941. 
Russell Wed., 21st Jan,, 1942. 12th Dec., 1941. 
Ahipara Wed., 18th Mar., 1942. 6th Feb., 1942. 

Court will adjourn to other centres as required. 

2. WAJ]L,\.TO • MANIA.POTO NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT 
(SOUTH AUCKLAND). 

Panui closes. 

Ngaruacwahia Tues., 29th April, 1941. 21st Mar., 1941. 
Thames Tues., 27th May, 1941. 18th April, 1941. 
Aucklan<). " '.rues., 24th June, 1941. 16th May, 1941. 
Te Kuiti ·Tues., 29th July, 1941. 20th June, 1941. 
Ngaruawahia ·Tues., 16th Sept., 1941. 8th Aug., 1941. 
Thames Tues., 28th Oct., 1941. 19th Sept., 1941. 
Te Kuiti Tues., 2nd Dec., 1941. 24th Oct., 1941. 
Kawhia Tues., 17th Feb., 1942. 9th Jan., 1942. 
Auckland Tues., 17th Mar., 1942. 6th Feb., 1942. 

3. WAIA:RIKI NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (ROTO:B.UA). 
Panui closes. 

Rotorua Wed., 16th April, 1941. 18th Mar., 1941. 
,Tauranga .• Tues., 29th April, 1941. 1st April, 1941. 
Whakatane Tues., 6th '.May, 1941. 8th April, 1941. 

*OPQtiki Tues., 13th May, 1941. 15th April, 1941. 
Rotorua Tues., 27th May; 1941. 29th April, 1941. 
Taupo Tues., 17th June, 1941. 20th May, 1941. 
Rotorua Tues., 1st July, 1941. 3rd June; 1941. 

*Opotiki Tues., 5th Aug., 1941. 8th July, 1941. 
Whakatane Tues., 12th Aug., 1941. 15th July, 1941. 
Tauranga .. Tues., 19th Aug., 1941. 22nd July, 1941. 

tRotorua Tues., 9th Sept:, ' 1941. 12.th Aug., 1941. " 
Taupo Tues., 23rd Sept., 1941. 26tli Aug., 194L 
Rotorua .. Tues., 21st Oct., 1941. 23rd Sept., 1941. 
Ta11ranga .. Tues., 11th Nov., 1941. 14th Oct., 1941. 
Wha~tane Tues., 18th Nov., 1941. 21st Oct., 1941. 

*Opotiki · Tues., 25th Nov., 1941. 28th Oct., 1941. 
Rotorua " Tues., · 9th Dec., 1941. 11th Nov., 1941. 
Taupo Tues., 13th Jan., 1942. 16th Dec., 1941. 
Rotorua Tues.,.20th Jan., 1942. 16th Dec., 1941. 
'i'aUl'allga .. Tues., 17th Feb., 1942. 20th Jan., 1942. 
Whakatane Ti;es., 24th Feb., 1942. 27th Jan., 1942. 

*Opotiki Tues., 3rd Mar., 1942. 3rd Feb., 1942. 
Rotorua Tues., 10th Mar., 1942. 10th Feb., 1942. 
Taupo Tues., 24th Mar., 1942. 24th Feb., 1942. 

•Court will adjourn to Te Kah&, if necessary, 
.t O>urt wlll.a4,journ to Murupara, If necessary. 

Law Practitioners Amendment Act, 1935. 

PURSUANT to the Law Practitioners Amendment Act, 
1935, notioe is hereby given that the Disciplinary 

Committee of the New Zealand Law Society on the -31st 
day of January, 1941, ordered that the name of Douglas 
Campbell Purdie, of Gisborne, . be. struck off the rolls of 
barristers and solicitors of the Supreme Court of Ne.w Zealand 
and that he pay fifteen guineas costs. 

Dated at Wellington, this 10th day of March, 1941. 

G. S. CLARK, Registrar, Supreme Court. 

4, TAIBAWHITI NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (GISBORNE) 
Panui closes. 

Tokomaru Bay Tues., 1st April, 1941. 'l_ 28th Feb., 1941. Tolaga Bay Thur., 3rd April, 1941.f 
Gisborne Tues., 22nd April, 1941.. 21st Mar., 1941. 
Te Araroa Wed., 21st May, 1941. 'l_ 18th April, 1941. Tikitiki Mon., 26th May, 1941.J 
Ruatoria Mon., 9th June 1941. 9th May, 1941. 
Gisborne Tues., 24th June, 1941. 23rd May, 1941. 
Wairoa Mon., 28th July, 1941.} 27th June, 1941. Nuhaka Mon., 11th Aug., 1941. 
Tokomaru Bay Mon., 1st Sept., 1941. 'l_ 1st Aug., 1941. Tolaga Bay Thur., 4th Sept., 1941.J 
Gisborne Tues., 16th Sept., 1941. 15th Aug., 1941. 
Te Araroa Wed., 15th Oct., 1941} 12th Sept., 1941. Tikitiki Mon., 20th Oct., 1941. 
Ruatoria Mon., 10th Nov., 1941. 10th Oct., 1941. 
Gisborne Tues.,· 2nd Dec., 1941. 31st Oct., 1941. 
Wairoa Mon., 16th Feb., 1942.} 16th Jan., 1942. Nuhaka . Mon., 2nd Mar., 1942 . 
Gisborne Tues., 10th Mar., 1942. 6th Feb., 1942. 

5. AoTEA NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (WANGANUI). 
Panul closes. 

Wanganui .. Wed., 2nd April, 1941. 7th Mar., 194,l, 
Hawera . . Tues., 29th April, 1941. 28thMar., 1941. 
New Plymouth Mon., 5th May, 1941. 28th Mar., 1941. 
Wanganui .. Tues., 3rd June, 1941. 2nd May, 1941. 
Hawera .. Tues., 29th July, 1941. 27th June, 1941. 
New Plymouth Wed., 6th Aug., 1941. 27th. June, 1941. 
Wanganui .. Tues., 19th Aug., 1941. 18th July, 1941. 
Taumarunui Tues., 16th Sept., 1941. 15th Aug., 1941. 
Tokaanu ·, . Mon., 22nd Sept., 1941. 15th Aug., 1941. 
Wanganui . . Tues., 14th Oct., 1941. 12th Sept., 1941. . 
Hawera .. Tues., 18th Nov., 1941. 17th Oct,, 194L 
New Plymouth Wed., 26th Nov., 1941. l,7th Oct., 1941. 
Wanganui .. Tue.a., 9th Dec., 1941. 7th Nov., 1941. 
Wanganui .. Tues., 10th Feb., 1942. 9th Jan., 1942. 
Taumarunui Tues., 10th Mar., 1942. 6th Feb., 1942. 
Tokaanu .. M,,m., 16th Mar., 1942. 6th.Feb., 1942. 

6. lKAROA NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (WELLINGTON), 
Fanni closes 

Wellington Mon., 7th April, 1941. Four weeks before 
Masterton Tues., 13th May, 1941. each sitting. 
Hastings " Wed., 21st May, 1941. 

*Levin Tues., 10th June; 1941. 
Wellington Tues., 17th June, 1941. 
Wellington Tues., 12th Aug., 1941. 
Masterton Tues., 26th Aug., 1941. 
Hastings " Wed., 3rd Sept., 1941. 

*Levin Tues., 30th Sept., 1941. 
Wellington Tues., 7th Oct., 1941. 
Masterton Tues~, 4th Nov., 1941. 
Hastings " Wed., 12th Nov., 1941. 

*Levin Tues., 25th Nov., 1941. 
Wellington Tues., 2nd Dec., 1941. 
Masterton Tues., 24th Feb., 1942. 
Hasti,ngs Wed., 4th Mar., 1942. " 

*Levin Tues., 24th Mar., 1942. 
Tues., 31st Mar., 1942. Wellington 

. • Court will adjourn to o'taki, if necessary . 

7. SOUTH ISLAND NATIVE LAND COURT DrSTRIOT. 
Pannl closes. 

Invercargill Tues., 8th J;uly, 1941. Four weeks before 
Dunedin Tues., 15th July, 1941. each sitting. 
Temuka Thur., 17th July, 1941. 
Kaiapoi Tues., 22nd July, 1941. 
Picton Tues., 29th July, 1941. 
Picton Tues., 13th Jan., 1942. 
Kaiapoi Tues., 20th Jan., 1942. 
Temuka Thur., 29th Jan., 1942. 
Dunedin Tues., 3rd Feb., 1942. 
Invercar,gill Mon., .9th Feh,. 1942.. 


